Introduced by Commissioner

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, CITY COMMISSION AND AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE TO MAKE, EXECUTE AND DELIVER DEED OF CITY OF WARRENTON'S INTEREST IN THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS ORDINANCE TO CLATSOP COUNTY, OREGON.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Mayor, City Commission and Auditor and Police Judge be

ORDINANCE NO. 550 F

and they are hereby authorized and directed to make, execute and deliver a Deed to Clatsop County, Oregon of all of the City of Warrenton's interest in the following described real property:

> "Block 1, with the exception of Lots 1, 2, 15 and 16, and Block 2, with the exception of Lot 12 in Smith's Warrenton Addition, City of Warrenton, County of Clatsop, State of Oregon".

This property was deeded by the County of Clatsop to the City of Warrenton for municipal park purposes. It is not intended to be used by the City for such purposes.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrenton this 19th day of October, 1970.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 19th day of October, 1970.

Mayor

Delbert Shepherd.

Auditor and Police Judge